#### 502684528 02/18/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2731134

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| RICHARD W. BROWN LLC | 03/01/2012     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | GAMMA PAD LLC    |  |
|-----------------|------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 4674 HOLYCON CIR |  |
| City:           | SAN JOSE         |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA       |  |
| Postal Code:    | 95136            |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number:      | D615067  |
| Application Number: | 60941639 |
| Application Number: | 11946832 |
| Application Number: | 11969884 |
| Application Number: | 29298099 |
| Application Number: | 61292860 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)293-8001 Phone: 4152938436

Email: mathew@temmermanlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN

Address Line 1: ONE MARKET STREET, SPEAR TOWER

Address Line 2: 36TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 408.00 PATENT

502684528 REEL: 032236 FRAME: 0908

| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | MATHEW J. TEMMERMAN   |
|--|-----------------------|
| Signature:   | /Mathew J. Temmerman/ |
| Date:  | 02/18/2014            |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=120301 Patent Assignment 408.00#page1.tif source=120301 Patent Assignment 408.00#page2.tif |                       |

PATENT REEL: 032236 FRAME: 0909

# ASSIGNMENT Corporate

Richard W. Brown LLC, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 10050 Bandley Drive, Cupertino CA 95014 (hereafter the "Assignor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of United States Patents and Patent Application(s) identified below (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Asset(s)").

GammaPad LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 4674 Holycon Circle, San Jose, CA 95136 (hereafter the "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights to the Patent Asset(s) and all inventions described and claimed therein or entitled to the benefit thereof.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) US or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Asset(s) identified below, and all inventions described and claimed therein or entitled to the benefit thereof, in any and all Letters Patent therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations, divisions, continuations and foreign counterparts of such applications or Letters Patent to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

## U. S. Patents

| The second second | <u>U. S. Patent</u><br><u>No.</u> | <u>U. S. Issue</u><br><u>Date</u> | <u>Title</u>            | Lancas de la constante de la c |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|--|
|                   | D615067                           | 5/4/2010                          | Sound Generating Device | -  |

## U. S. Patent Applications

| U. S. Serial<br>No. | <u>U.S.Filing</u><br><u>Date</u> | <u>Title</u>  |
|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|
| 60941639            | 6/1/2007                         | Sound Generating Device                                       |
| 11946832            | 11/28/2007                       | <sup>2</sup> Sound Generating Device                          |
| 11969884            | 1/5/2008                         | Sound Generating Device with Removeable Memory                |
| 29298099            | 11/28/2007                       | Sound Generating Device                                       |
| 61292860            | 1/7/2010                         | Fastener for Securing a Vibration Inducing Device to a Helmet |

PATENT REEL: 032236 FRAME: 0910

**PATENT** 

By its undersigned representative, the Assignor agrees

- a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the Patent Asset(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application thereof and also to execute separate Assignment in connection with such application as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;
- b. to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Patent Asset(s) or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; and
- c. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee on any of the Patent Asset(s) and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the Patent Asset(s).

The Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

Assignor certifies that it is the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Asset(s) identified above by virtue of Assignment from the inventors of the Patent Asset(s) identified above.

The undersigned has reviewed the documents in the Patent Asset(s) identified above and, to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief, title is in the Assignor identified above.

The undersigned is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the Assignor.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further, that these statements are made with the knowledge that willful false statements, and the like so made, are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001, Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Assignor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

| By:      | Richard W. Brown LLC |
|----------|----------------------|
| <b>,</b> | Clyde Berg           |
| Title:   | Owner                |
| Date     | 3-1-12               |

PATENT REEL: 032236 FRAME: 0911

RECORDED: 02/18/2014